Name

Alcala, Yanella

Alley, Nicole Suzanne
Anderson, Eric

Bacco, Courtney Marie
Bell, Joseph

Bernaski, Larry

Berry, Anna
Boatwright, Jordan G.
Boles, Brandon S
Boylan, Michelle H
Brundage, Lori

Byars, Lynette Michel
Caballero, John R
Collins, Raymond Ellison
Cooney, Michael B
Diep, John C
Doneske, Garrett
Dovale Cannister, Desiree M
Dusti, Lorna P

Fates, Selma

Francis, Ladonna J
Grant, Bruce D.
Griggs, Michelle Jane
Guerra, Carlos A
Gunter, Joel S

Helton, Sean Lee
Henao, Alejandra
Henson, Mason
Herron, Stacey Ann
Hoffmann, Marion S
Hogan, Katherine Elizabeth
Irizarry, Lori A

Jacobs, Pauline
Jainarain, Janet E
Jenkins, Kristian
Johns, Timothy Harrison
Johnson, Brenda
Julier, Adam

Keenan, Kathleen E
Kulenovic, Zeljko J
Lennon-Smith, Kelly
Maasdorp, McKenzie A
Mencia, Manuel A
Mercas, Diana M
Miller, Simone Alvina
Mimbs, Brian W
Mitchell, Paul W
Moore, Andrea E
Munoz, Christopher
Naumann, Carmen C

EFI Salaries Paid With State Funds

As of June 3, 2019
Division
International Trade
Business Development
Business Development
Business Development
International Trade
International Trade
Business Development
International Trade
Administration
Administration
Business Development
Administration
Administration
Florida Defense Support Task Force
International Trade
International Trade
Administration
Administration
Administration
International Trade
Administration
Florida Defense Support Task Force
Florida Defense Support Task Force
International Trade
Business Development
Business Development
International Trade
Business Development
Administration
Administration
Business Development
Administration
Administration
International Trade
International Trade
Business Development
Administration
Administration
Administration
International Trade
Business Development
Business Development
Management
Business Development
Administration
Administration
Business Development
International Trade
International Trade
International Trade

Salary
$49,504
$48,000
$70,000
$55,000
$62,000
$64,000
$72,000
$52,000
$95,000
$62,000
$85,000
$75,000
$74,000
$78,000
$70,000
$74,500
$65,000
$73,000
$60,000
$77,000
$50,000
$85,000
$44,013
$56,000
$82,000
$90,000
$58,000
$50,000
$48,000

$100,000
$50,000
$51,000
$55,000
$93,000
$55,000
$82,000
$56,000
$72,500
$65,000
$90,000
$50,000
$47,500
$130,000
$50,000
$40,000
$75,000
$95,000
$62,740
$58,000
$41,995



Rebollar, Judith M
Richardson, Katie
Rogers, David L.
Samuel, Andre
Sanders, Marcia M.
Santamaria, Roxana
Saturno Vera, Miguel A
Schiffhauer, Michael A
Schlotman , Robert
Shaw, Michael Trent
Smith, Courtni A
Sowell, Jamal A

Vanderhoof, Timothy S.

Whitehead, Claire E
Ziemba, David

International Trade
Administration
Administration
Administration

Florida Defense Support Task Force
International Trade
International Trade
International Trade
Management

Business Development
Administration
Management
Management
Administration
Administration

Florida Sports Foundation reported on www.flasports.com
*Salary greater than $130,000 paid from private funds

**Total payroll from private funds

$56,922
$65,000
$78,000
$52,000
$49,000
$48,006
$44,990
$93,000
$130,000 *
$70,000
$24,960
$0 *%
$130,000 *
$70,000
$60,000



