EFI Salaries Paid With State Funds As of June 3, 2019

	AS OF June 3, 2019	
Name	Division	Salary
Alcala, Yanella	International Trade	\$49,504
Alley, Nicole Suzanne	Business Development	\$48,000
Anderson, Eric	Business Development	\$70,000
Bacco, Courtney Marie	Business Development	\$55,000
Bell, Joseph	International Trade	\$62,000
Bernaski, Larry	International Trade	\$64,000
Berry, Anna	Business Development	\$72,000
Boatwright, Jordan G.	International Trade	\$52,000
Boles, Brandon S	Administration	\$95,000
Boylan, Michelle H	Administration	\$62,000
Brundage, Lori	Business Development	\$85,000
Byars, Lynette Michel	Administration	\$75,000
Caballero, John R	Administration	\$74,000
Collins, Raymond Ellison	Florida Defense Support Task Force	\$78,000
Cooney, Michael B	International Trade	\$70,000
Diep, John C	International Trade	\$74,500
Doneske, Garrett	Administration	\$65,000
Dovale Cannister, Desiree M	Administration	\$73,000
Dusti, Lorna P	Administration	\$60,000
Fates, Selma	International Trade	\$77,000
Francis, Ladonna J	Administration	\$50,000
Grant, Bruce D.	Florida Defense Support Task Force	\$85,000
Griggs, Michelle Jane	Florida Defense Support Task Force	\$44,013
Guerra, Carlos A	International Trade	\$56,000
Gunter, Joel S	Business Development	\$82,000
Helton, Sean Lee	Business Development	\$90,000
Henao, Alejandra	International Trade	\$58,000
Henson, Mason	Business Development	\$50,000
Herron, Stacey Ann	Administration	\$48,000
Hoffmann, Marion S	Administration	\$100,000
Hogan, Katherine Elizabeth	Business Development	\$50,000
Irizarry, Lori A	Administration	\$51,000
Jacobs, Pauline	Administration	\$55,000
Jainarain, Janet E	International Trade	\$93,000
Jenkins, Kristian	International Trade	\$55,000
Johns, Timothy Harrison	Business Development	\$82,000
Johnson, Brenda	Administration	\$56,000
Julier, Adam	Administration	\$72,500
Keenan, Kathleen E	Administration	\$65,000
Kulenovic, Zeljko J	International Trade	\$90,000
Lennon-Smith, Kelly	Business Development	\$50,000
Maasdorp, McKenzie A	Business Development	\$47,500
Mencia, Manuel A	Management	\$130,000 *
Mercas, Diana M	Business Development	\$50,000
Miller, Simone Alvina	Administration	\$40,000
Mimbs, Brian W	Administration	\$75,000
Mitchell, Paul W	Business Development	\$95,000
Moore, Andrea E	International Trade	\$62,740
Munoz, Christopher	International Trade	\$58,000
Naumann, Carmen C	International Trade	\$41,995

Rebollar, Judith M	International Trade	\$56,922
Richardson, Katie	Administration	\$65,000
Rogers, David L.	Administration	\$78,000
Samuel, Andre	Administration	\$52,000
Sanders, Marcia M.	Florida Defense Support Task Force	\$49,000
Santamaria, Roxana	International Trade	\$48,006
Saturno Vera, Miguel A	International Trade	\$44,990
Schiffhauer, Michael A	International Trade	\$93,000
Schlotman , Robert	Management	\$130,000 *
Shaw, Michael Trent	Business Development	\$70,000
Smith, Courtni A	Administration	\$24,960
Sowell, Jamal A	Management	\$0 **
Vanderhoof, Timothy S.	Management	\$130,000 *
Whitehead, Claire E	Administration	\$70,000
Ziemba, David	Administration	\$60,000

Florida Sports Foundation reported on www.flasports.com

^{*}Salary greater than \$130,000 paid from private funds **Total payroll from private funds